R FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

06-12-2000



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademont.	.tached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying pa	Name and address of receiving party:
WALRUS, INC.	Name: EDGEWORKS INC.
05-12-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11	Internal Address:
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 81227
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX Corporation - StateWASHINGTONOther	City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98108</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _x_No	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Security Agreement X_ Change of Name	X Corporation - State <u>WASHINGTON</u> Other
Other Execution Dates:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
1) August 12, 1998 3) 2) 4)	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/485,245	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved <u>1</u>
Name: WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR.	
Internal Address: SEED INTELLECTUAL	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40
PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLLC	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
09/2000 BHGUYEN 00000185 75485245	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Total Hambor of kages are a no	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) u:\AnnW\SOU\900112-204-1594 -Docket No. 900112.204

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0620 STANDAR CHECKE THE TREATMENT OF THE TREA

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ľO

WALRUS, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to EDGEWORKS INC.

UBI Number: 601 498 589

Date: August 12, 1998



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

